OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Traden
Tab settings	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereous
1. Name of conveying party(ies):   //.17.03     Floyd E. Mount   //.17.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>lowa Rotocast Plastics, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address:       0
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1712 Moellers Dr.
06/16/2003 Execution Date:	City: <u>Decorah</u> State: <u>IA</u> Zip: <u>5210</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/185,038	
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sturm & Fix LLP	e 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Richard L. Fix	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Street Address:206 Sixth Ave.	8. Deposit account number: 08-1650 SE THIS SPACE
1213 Midland Bldg.	- 08-1650
City: Des Moines _State: IA _Zip: _ <sup>50309-4076</sup>	-
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Richard L. Fix	11/13/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
i otal number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 04

PATENT REEL: 014697 FRAME: 0728

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Floyd E. Mount of Decorah, Iowa, pray that Letters Patent may be granted to me for a new and original design for a UNIVERSAL SELLING STATION set forth in the specification; and

WHEREAS, Iowa Rotocast Plastics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Iowa, having a place of business at 1712 Moellers Drive, Decorah, Iowa 52101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Iowa Rotocast Plastics, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the above mentioned application about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2003 and given Serial No. 29/185,038 and entitled UNIVERSAL SELLING STATION, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said invention as described in the

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Iowa Rotocast Plastics, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

5h/7

Flord É. Mount

9-16-03

above-mentioned application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Iowa Rotocast Plastics, Inc. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to myself, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in Iowa Rotocast Plastics, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said corporation may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

2

**RECORDED: 11/17/2003** 

,